
1 60221 BEVERAGE;HOT CHOCOLATE,CADBURY OR EQUIVALENT,TIN,1 KG EA

2 60060 BEVERAGE;ICE TEA LEMON,LIPTON OR EQUIVALENT,CAN,340 ML EA

3 60061 BEVERAGE;ICE TEA PEACH,LIPTON OR EQUIVALENT,CAN,330 ML EA

4 60208 COFFEE INSTANT;JACOBS KRONUNG OR EQUIVALENT,GRANULES, 200G EA

5 60047 COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC DECAF OR EQUIVALENT, 200G EA

6 60045 COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES OR EQUIVALENT, 1KG EA

7 60046 COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES OR EQUIVALENT, 200G EA

8 60006 COFFEE INSTANT;RICOFFY,GRANULES OR EQUIVALENT,750 G EA

9 60040 COFFEE ROASTED;GRANULES,250 G COSTA RICA OR EQUIVALENT EA

10 60042 COFFEE ROASTED;FILTER,250 G,MOCCA JAVA OR EQUIVALENT, EA

11 60043 COFFEE ROASTED;GRANULES OR EQUIVALENT,250 G EA

12 60270 COFFEE ROASTED; BEAN 1 KG ETHIOPIA OR EQUIVALENT EA

13 60041 COFFEE ROASTED;MED BLEND,250 G,JAMAICAN OR EQUIVALENT EA

14 60044 COFFEE ROASTED;MED ROAST,750 G,GRANULES OR EQUIVALENT EA

15 60079 TEA; ROOIBOS OR EQUIVALENT, BAG 2.5 G, BOX 40 BOX

16 60077 TEA;FIVE ROSES OR EQUIVALENT,TAGGED,BX,100 IN BOX OF 250G BOX

17 60025 TEA;FIVE ROSES OR EQUIVALENT,TAGLESS,BX, 250G BOX

18 60078
TEA;GLEN OR EQUIVALENT,SACHET,TAGLESS,PACK 100 IN A BOX OF 250G Unit of 

Measure

19 60080 TEA;LIPTON YELLOW LABEL OR EQUIVALENT,TAGGED,BX, 2G (100'S) BOX

20 60204 TEA;LIPTON OR EQUIVALENT,TAGLESS,BOX 500ML BOX

21 60026 TEA;ROOIBOS FRESHPAK OR EQUIVALENT,BOX 80, BOX

22 60081 TEA;ROOIBOS OR EQUIVALENT,SACHET,TAGLESS,BOX 80 BOX

CREAMER 23 60400 CREAMER NONDAIRY;NESTLE OR EQUIVALENT,1 KG,BOX,POWDER BOX

24 60202 SUGAR BROWN;ILLOVO OR EQUIVALENT,BAG,1 KG EA

25 60230 SUGAR REFINED;GRANULATED OR EQUIVALENT,WHITE,1 KG EA

26 60023 SUGAR WHITE;REFINED OR EQUIVALENT,2,5 KG EA

27 60073 SWEETENER;CANDERAL OR EQUIVALENT,100 G,POWDER,BX BOX

28 60180 SWEETENER;CANDERAL OR EQUIVALENT,300 G,TABLET EA

29 60021 MILK LOWFAT;LONG LIFE OR EQUIVALENT 6 PACK L

30 60064 MILK SKIM; CLOVER,BOX 1 L L

31 60065 MILK SKIM;FIRST CHOICE,BOX 1 L,FAT FREE L

32 60022 MILK;FULL CREAM,BOX 1 L,,LONG FILE L

33 60233 JUICE BLEND;LIQUI-FRUIT OR EQUIVALENT,BERRY BLAZE,CAN 330ML EA

34 60053 JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT OR EQUIVALENT,ASSORTED,CAN 330ML EA

35 60054 JUICE FRUIT;QUALI OR EQUIVALENT,ASSORTED,FORM LIQUID, 330ML EA

36 60054 JUICE FRUIT;QUALI,ASSTD,LIQUID,BOTTLE 275ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

37 60053 JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT,ASSORTED,CAN 330ML OR EQUIVALENT EA CASE PRICE

38 60206 JUICE;LEMON,BOTTLE,250 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

39 60050 SOFTDRINK;APPLETISER,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

40 60015 SOFTDRINK;COLA,CAN,200 ML,COKE LIGHT OR EQUIVALENT EA

41 60201 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA GRAPE OR EQUIVALENT EA

42 60018 SOFTDRINK;GRAPETISER RED,BOTTLE,275 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

43 60059 SOFTDRINK;GRAPE WHITE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

44 60200 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA ORANGE OR EQUIVALENT EA

45 60101 SOFTDRINK;PINEAPPLE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

46 54000554 SOFTDRINK;REGLR,CAN,330 ML,COCA COLA OR EQUIVALENT EA

47 60017 SOFTDRINK;SODA WATER,CAN,200 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

48 60057 SOFTDRINK;SPARBERRY,CAN,330 ML,SPARLETTA OR EQUIVALENT EA

49 60102 SOFTDRINK;SPRITE ZERO,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

50 60052 SOFTDRINK;STRAWBERRY,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

51 60058 SOFTDRINK;TONIC WATER,BOTTLE,SCHWEPPES 200ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

52 60232 HONEY;NATURAL,BOTTLE,500 G OR EQUIVALENT EA

53 60027 WATER DRINKING;SPARKLING,PLAIN,BOTTLE 500 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

54 60220 WATER;STILL,BOTTLE,500 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

55 54003715 WATER;SPLAKLING, BOTTLE,500 ML, VALPRE OR EQUIVALENT EA

56 60032 BISCUIT;BOUDOIR,PLAIN,PACK,125 G,BAKERS OR EQUIVALENT BOX

57 60001 BISCUIT;CHOICE,BAKERS, ASSORTED, BOX, 200g OR EQUIVALENT BOX

58 60002 BISCUIT;EET SUM MOR,PLAIN,BX,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

59 60036 BISCUIT;LEMON CREAMS,ORIGINAL,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

60 60004 BISCUIT;ROMANY CREAMS,CLASSIC CHOC,PACK, 200g, BAKERS OR 

EQUIVALENT
BOX

61 60213 BISCUIT;ROYAL CREAMS,REG,BOX,200 G, BAKERS OR EQUIVALENT BOX

62 60037 BISCUIT;SALTICRAX,BAKERS,ORIGINAL,BX, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

63 60005 BISCUIT;TENNIS,BAKERS,COCONUT,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

64 60038 BISCUIT; BAKERS CREAM CRAKERS, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

65 54000568 BISCUIT;WHIRLS,BAKERS,STRAWBERRY, 200G BOX

66 60024 CANDY LOZENGE;ENDEARMINT,WHITE,BAG OR EQUIVALENT PACKET

67 60075 CANDY;IMPERIALS,MINT,FORM ROUND,PACKET OR EQUIVALENT PACKET

68 60076 CHOCOLATE;QUALITY STREET,600 G,ASSORTED OR EQUIVALENT PACKET

Price (Excl VAT)
VAT (15%)
Price (Incl VAT)

CANDY

NB:  Any alteration to this document will lead to disqualification

Prices to be provided in South African Rands

Bidder to ensure that they quote according to the material decription

The specification provided by Transnet permit the acceptance of offers, for goods which have similar characteristics, and which provide performance at least equivalent to those specified in this pricing schedule. 
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Material Description
Unit of 

Measure
REMARKS

ANNEXURE B1 - PRICING SCHEDULE - TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS – HEAD OFFICE

  Unit Price

Year One (1)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF REFRESHMENTS FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG. NO. 1990/000900/30) OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “TPT”) AT TPT HEAD OFFICE, 

DURBAN TERMINALS FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS ON AS AND WHEN REQUIRED BASIS.

Material 

Number
Grouping Nr,

  Unit Price

Year Two (2)

  Unit Price

Year Three (3)



Grouping Nr Material Number Meterial Description Unit of measure

Unit Price

Year One (1)

Unit Price

Year Two (2)

Unit Price

Year Three (3) Remarks

1 60025 TEA, FIVE ROSES,TAGLESS, BOX 200s OR EQUIVALENT EACH

2 54000572 TEA;JOKO,TAGLESS,BOX 100 OR EQUIVALENT EACH
3 60026 TEA; ROOIBOS TAGLESS, BOX 80 OR EQUIVALENT EACH

4
60208

COFFEE INSTANT;JACOBS KRONUNG,GRANULES, 200G OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

5 60047
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC DECAF, 200G OR EQUIVALENT

EA

6 60045
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES, 1KG OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

7 60046
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES, 200G OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

8 60045
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE GOLD,GRANULES, 200G OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

9 60342
COFFE ROASTED; BEAN 250GR HOUSE OF COFFEES ITALIAN OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

10 60006 COFFEE INSTANT;RICOFFY,GRANULES,750 G OR EQUIVALENT EA

11 60001
BISCUIT;CHOICE,BAKERS, ASSORTED, BOX, 200g OR EQUIVALENT

BOX

12 60002 BISCUIT;EET SUM MOR,PLAIN,BX,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
13 60036 BISCUIT;LEMON CREAMS,ORIGINAL,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

14 60004
BISCUIT;ROMANY CREAMS,CLASSIC CHOC,PACK, 200g, BAKERS OR 

EQUIVALENT
BOX

15 60213 BISCUIT;ROYAL CREAMS,REG,BOX,200 G, BAKERS OR EQUIVALENT BOX

16 60037
BISCUIT;SALTICRAX,BAKERS,ORIGINAL,BX, 200G OR EQUIVALENT

BOX

17 60005 BISCUIT;TENNIS,BAKERS,COCONUT,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
18 54000568 BISCUIT;WHIRLS,BAKERS,STRAWBERRY, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
19 60211 BISCUIT;DIGESTIVE,BAKERS,CHOCOLATE, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
20 60210 BISCUIT;DIGESTIVE,BAKERS,CARAMEL, 200G  OR EQUIVALENT BOX
21 60000 BISCUIT;CHOC-KITS,CHOCOLATE,BOX,200 G OR EQUIVALENT EACH

22 60021 MILK LOWFAT;CLOVER 2PCT, BOX 1L  OR EQUIVALENT EACH

23 60022 MILK; CLOVER, FULL CREAM, BOX 1L, 6 PACK OR EQUIVALENT EACH
24 60062 CREAMER NONDAIRY;CREMORA,PKG WT:1 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

25 60023 SUGAR REFINED;WHITE,BAG,2.5 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

26 60202 SUGAR BROWN;ILLOVO,BAG,1 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

27 60073 SWEETENER;CANDERAL,100 G,POWDER,BX OR EQUIVALENT BOX

28 60180 SWEETENER;CANDERAL,300 G,TABLET OR EQUIVALENT EA

29 60024 CANDY LOZENGE;ENDEARMINT,WHITE,BAG OR EQUIVALENT PACKET
30 60075 CANDY;IMPERIALS,MINT,FORM ROUND,PACKET OR EQUIVALENT PACKET
31 60076 CHOCOLATE;QUALITY STREET,600 G,ASSORTED OR EQUIVALENT PACKET

32
60233

JUICE BLEND;LIQUI-FRUIT,BERRY BLAZE,CAN, 330ML OR 

EQUIVALENT OR EQUIVALENT
EA

33
60053

JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT,ASSORTED,CAN, 330ML OR EQUIVALENT
EA

34
60054

JUICE FRUIT;QUALI,ASSORTED,FORM LIQUID, 330ML OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

35 60054 JUICE FRUIT;QUALI,ASSTD,LIQUID,BOTTLE 275ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

36 60053 JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT,ASSORTED,CAN 330ML OR EQUIVALENT EA CASE PRICE

37 60206 JUICE;LEMON,BOTTLE,250 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

38 60050 SOFTDRINK;APPLETISER,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

39 60015 SOFTDRINK;COLA,CAN,200 ML,COKE LIGHT OR EQUIVALENT EA

40 60201 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA GRAPE OR EQUIVALENT EA

41 60018 SOFTDRINK;GRAPETISER RED,BOTTLE,275 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

42 60059 SOFTDRINK;GRAPE WHITE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

43 60200 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA ORANGE OR EQUIVALENT EA

44 60101 SOFTDRINK;PINEAPPLE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

45 54000554 SOFTDRINK;REGLR,CAN,330 ML,COCA COLA OR EQUIVALENT EA

46 60017 SOFTDRINK;SODA WATER,CAN,200 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

47
60057

SOFTDRINK;SPARBERRY,CAN,330 ML,SPARLETTA OR EQUIVALENT
EA

48 60102 SOFTDRINK;SPRITE ZERO,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

49 60052 SOFTDRINK;STRAWBERRY,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

50 60058
SOFTDRINK;TONIC WATER,BOTTLE,SCHWEPPES 200ML OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

WATER 51 157162 WATER DRINKING;PURE STILL,PLAIN,20 L OR EQUIVALENT EACH

52 60082
WATER DRINKING;SPARKLING,PLAIN,BOTTLE,500 ML OR 

EQUIVALENT EACH

Price (Excl VAT)

VAT (15%)

Price (Incl VAT)

NB:  Any alteration to this document will lead to disqualification

Prices to be provided in South African Rands

Bidder to ensure that they quote according to the material decription

The specification provided by Transnet permit the acceptance of offers, for goods which have similar characteristics, and which provide performance at least equivalent to those 

specified in this pricing schedule. 

ANNEXURE B2 - PRICING SCHEDULE - TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS – PIER 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF REFRESHMENTS FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG. NO. 1990/000900/30) OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 

“TPT”) AT TPT HEAD OFFICE, DURBAN TERMINALS FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS ON AS AND WHEN REQUIRED BASIS.

TEA

COFFEE

BISCUITS

MILK

SUGAR

CANDY

JUICES

SOFTDRINK



Grouping Nr Material Number Meterial Description Unit of measure

Unit Price

Year One (1)

Unit Price

Year Two (2)

Unit Price

Year Three (3) Remarks

1 60025 TEA, FIVE ROSES,TAGLESS, BOX 200s OR EQUIVALENT EACH

2 54000572 TEA;JOKO,TAGLESS,BOX 100 OR EQUIVALENT EACH
3 60026 TEA; ROOIBOS TAGLESS, BOX 80 OR EQUIVALENT EACH

4
60208

COFFEE INSTANT;JACOBS KRONUNG,GRANULES, 200G OR EQUIVALENT
EA

5 60047 COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC DECAF, 200G OR EQUIVALENT EA

6 60045
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES, 1KG OR EQUIVALENT

EA

7 60046
COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE CLASSIC,GRANULES, 200G OR EQUIVALENT

EA

8 60045 COFFEE INSTANT;NESCAFE GOLD,GRANULES, 200G OR EQUIVALENT EA

9 60342
COFFE ROASTED; BEAN 250GR HOUSE OF COFFEES ITALIAN OR 

EQUIVALENT
EA

10 60006 COFFEE INSTANT;RICOFFY,GRANULES,750 G OR EQUIVALENT EA

11 60001 BISCUIT;CHOICE,BAKERS, ASSORTED, BOX, 200g OR EQUIVALENT BOX
12 60002 BISCUIT;EET SUM MOR,PLAIN,BX,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
13 60036 BISCUIT;LEMON CREAMS,ORIGINAL,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX

14 60004
BISCUIT;ROMANY CREAMS,CLASSIC CHOC,PACK, 200g, BAKERS OR 

EQUIVALENT
BOX

15 60213 BISCUIT;ROYAL CREAMS,REG,BOX,200 G, BAKERS OR EQUIVALENT BOX
16 60037 BISCUIT;SALTICRAX,BAKERS,ORIGINAL,BX, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
17 60005 BISCUIT;TENNIS,BAKERS,COCONUT,PACK,200 G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
18 54000568 BISCUIT;WHIRLS,BAKERS,STRAWBERRY, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
19 60211 BISCUIT;DIGESTIVE,BAKERS,CHOCOLATE, 200G  OR EQUIVALENT BOX
20 60210 BISCUIT;DIGESTIVE,BAKERS,CARAMEL, 200G OR EQUIVALENT BOX
21 60000 BISCUIT;CHOC-KITS,CHOCOLATE,BOX,200 G OR EQUIVALENT EACH

22 60021 MILK LOWFAT;CLOVER 2PCT, BOX 1L OR EQUIVALENT EACH

23 60022 MILK; CLOVER, FULL CREAM, BOX 1L, 6 PACK OR EQUIVALENT EACH
24 60062 CREAMER NONDAIRY;CREMORA,PKG WT:1 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

25 60023 SUGAR REFINED;WHITE,BAG,2.5 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

26 60202 SUGAR BROWN;ILLOVO,BAG,1 KG OR EQUIVALENT EACH

27 60073 SWEETENER;CANDERAL,100 G,POWDER,BX OR EQUIVALENT BOX

28 60180 SWEETENER;CANDERAL,300 G,TABLET OR EQUIVALENT EA

29 60024 CANDY LOZENGE;ENDEARMINT,WHITE,BAG OR EQUIVALENT PACKET
30 60075 CANDY;IMPERIALS,MINT,FORM ROUND,PACKET OR EQUIVALENT PACKET
31 60076 CHOCOLATE;QUALITY STREET,600 G,ASSORTED OR EQUIVALENT PACKET

32
60233

JUICE BLEND;LIQUI-FRUIT,BERRY BLAZE,CAN 330ML OR EQUIVALENT
EA

33 60053 JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT,ASSORTED,CAN 330ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

34
60054

JUICE FRUIT;QUALI,ASSORTED,FORM LIQUID, 330ML OR EQUIVALENT
EA

35 60054 JUICE FRUIT;QUALI,ASSTD,LIQUID,BOTTLE, 275ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

36 60053 JUICE FRUIT;LIQUI-FRUIT,ASSORTED,CAN 330ML OR EQUIVALENT EA CASE PRICE

37 60206 JUICE;LEMON,BOTTLE,250 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

38 60050 SOFTDRINK;APPLETISER,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

39 60015 SOFTDRINK;COLA,CAN,200 ML,COKE LIGHT OR EQUIVALENT EA

40 60201 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA GRAPE OR EQUIVALENT EA

41 60018 SOFTDRINK;GRAPETISER RED,BOTTLE,275 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

42 60059 SOFTDRINK;GRAPE WHITE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

43 60200 SOFTDRINK;CAN,330 ML,FANTA ORANGE OR EQUIVALENT EA

44 60101 SOFTDRINK;PINEAPPLE,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

45 54000554 SOFTDRINK;REGLR,CAN,330 ML,COCA COLA OR EQUIVALENT EA

46 60017 SOFTDRINK;SODA WATER,CAN,200 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

47 60057 SOFTDRINK;SPARBERRY,CAN,330 ML,SPARLETTA OR EQUIVALENT EA

48 60102 SOFTDRINK;SPRITE ZERO,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

49 60052 SOFTDRINK;STRAWBERRY,CAN,330 ML OR EQUIVALENT EA

50 60058
SOFTDRINK;TONIC WATER,BOTTLE,SCHWEPPES 200ML OR EQUIVALENT

EA

WATER 51 157162 WATER DRINKING;PURE STILL,PLAIN,20 L OR EQUIVALENT EACH

52 60082 WATER DRINKING;SPARKLING,PLAIN,BOTTLE,500 ML OR EQUIVALENT
EACH

Price (Excl VAT)

VAT (15%)

Price (Incl VAT)

SOFTDRINK

NB:  Any alteration to this document will lead to disqualification

Prices to be provided in South African Rands

Bidder to ensure that they quote according to the material decription

The specification provided by Transnet permit the acceptance of offers, for goods which have similar characteristics, and which provide performance at least equivalent to those specified 

in this pricing schedule. 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF REFRESHMENTS FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG. NO. 1990/000900/30) OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS “TPT”) 

AT TPT HEAD OFFICE, DURBAN TERMINALS FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS ON AS AND WHEN REQUIRED BASIS.

ANNEXURE B3 - PRICING SCHEDULE - TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS – BBC

TEA
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